TDS Series
Touchscreen Digital Storage Oscilloscope
Quick Guide
Nov. 2014 edition V1.1
Copyright © in this Manual belongs to Lilliput Company. All rights reserved.
OWON product is under the protection of the patent rights in America and other countries,

4.Communication with PC
 28
Utility button, select Config in the left menu. Select Net Config in the bottom menu.
Set the IP Address and Port to the same value as the "Ports-settings" in the software
in step (3). The Netmask and Gateway should be set according to the router. Touch
 to complete the setting. If you can get data normally in the software, the
connection is successful.
Figure 4-7 Set the network parameters of the oscilloscope
To learn about how to operate the software, you can press F1 in the software to open the
help document.
5.Performance parameters
 29
5. Performance parameters
Model Bandwidth Sample rate Rise time
TDS7074 70 MHz 1 GS/s ≤ 5.0 ns
TDS7104 100 MHz 1 GS/s
≤ 3.5 ns
TDS8104 100 MHz 2 GS/s
TDS8204 200 MHz 2 GS/s ≤ 1.7 ns
TDS8304 300 MHz 2.5 GS/s
≤ 1.17 ns
TDS9304 300 MHz 3.2 GS/s
Display 8" touchscreen color LCD, 800 x 600 pixels, 65536 colors
Channel 4
Record length 7.6 M
Input coupling DC,  AC ,  Ground